Project: Repair of Safety & Security Signages
Location: Port of Cagayan de Oro
ITEM DESCRIPTION

1.0 Safety and Security Signages with Street Stand
Work Description
Repair and Fabrication of Signage Steel Stand

Materials
2"@ x 6.0m G.I. Pipe (2.6mm)
2" x 2" x 6m Angle Bar
1" x 1" x 6m Angle Bar
1/4" x 2" x 6m Flat Bar
0.9m x 1.2m Ga.22 Plain G.I. Sheet
Red Oxide Primer
Aluminum Paint
Welding Rod
Hacksaw Blade
Rugby cement
Tarpuline (2":x3")
Paint thinner

Paint Brush
Equipment

2 Welding Machime

2 Electric Grinder
Manpower

2 Welder
1 Painter

2 Helper

2.0 Lighted Panaflex Signages for Port Gates

Work Description
Work includes the repair/fabrication/installation of port
signages frames, removal of old panaflex and supply
including installation of new lighted panaflex.

Materials
LIGHTED PANAFLEX SIGNAGE (with frame) :

1.22m x 6.26 Panaflex (Gate 1A), Single face
1.22m x 3.66 Panaflex (Gate 1B), Single face
1.22m x 3.66 Panaflex (Gate 1C), Single face
1.20m x 3.00 Panaflex (Gate 2), Single face
1.33m x 2.00 Panaflex (Gate 3), Double face
1.00m x 4.50 Panaflex (Gate 4 ACC), Single face
1.22m x 3.66 Panaflex (Gate 5), Single face

3.00m x 4.00 Tarpaulin sighage w/ double framing and
cut-out stickers letters

QUANTITY UNIT

90.00

23.00
54.00
75.00
13.00
23.00
6.00
6.00
71.00
30.00
5.00
90.00
1.00
8.00

23.00
23.00

23.00
23.00
23.00

sets

Ihs.
Ihs.
Ihs.
Ihs.
shts.
gal
gal
kgs.
pcs.
gal
sets
gal

pcs.

days
days

days
days
days

UNIT COST

AMOUNT

ESTIMATED DIRECT COST

ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST

TOTAL COST OF WORK ITEM 1.

43.79

sg.m.

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

sets
sets
sets
sets
sets
sets
sets

sets

=3
=3
P




Equipment
Manpower

1 Installer

2 Helper

AMOUNT IN WORDS :

5.00 days

5.00 days

ESTIMATED DIRECT COST
ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST
TOTAL COST OF WORK ITEM 1.

TOTAL PROJECT COST




