Project:	Repair of Safety & Security Signages			
Location:	Port of Cagayan de Oro DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY UN	IT UNIT COST	AMOUNT
		QUANTITI UN		AMOUNT
1.0 Safety	and Security Signages with Street Stand Work Description	90.00 sets		
	Repair and Fabrication of Signage Steel Stand			
	Materials			
	2"Ø x 6.0m G.I. Pipe (2.6mm)	23.00 lhs.		
	2" x 2" x 6m Angle Bar	54.00 lhs.		_
	1" x 1" x 6m Angle Bar	75.00 lhs.		
	1/4" x 2" x 6m Flat Bar	13.00 lhs.		_
	0.9m x 1.2m Ga.22 Plain G.I. Sheet	23.00 shts.		_
	Red Oxide Primer	6.00 gal		
	Aluminum Paint	6.00 gal		_
	Welding Rod	71.00 kgs.		_
	Hacksaw Blade	30.00 pcs.		
	Rugby cement	5.00 gal		_
	Tarpuline (2":x3")	90.00 sets		
	Paint thinner	1.00 gal		
	Paint Brush Equipment	8.00 pcs.		_
	2 Welding Machime	23.00 days		
	2 Electric Grinder	23.00 days		
	Manpower	20.00 0033		
	2 Welder	23.00 days		
	1 Painter	23.00 days		
	2 Helper	23.00 days		
		ESTIMATED DIRECT COST ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST		P
				P
		TOTAL COST OF	WORK ITEM I.	₽
2.0 Lighted	Panaflex Signages for Port Gates	43.79 sq.m		
	Work Description			
	Work includes the repair/fabrication/installation of port			
	signages frames, removal of old panaflex and supply including installation of new lighted panaflex.			
	Materials			
	LIGHTED PANAFLEX SIGNAGE (with frame) :		<u></u>	
	1.22m x 6.26 Panaflex (Gate 1A), Single face		.00 sets	
	1.22m x 3.66 Panaflex (Gate 1B), Single face		.00 sets	
	1.22m x 3.66 Panaflex (Gate 1C), Single face		.00 sets	
	1.20m x 3.00 Panaflex (Gate 2), Single face		.00 sets	
	1.33m x 2.00 Panaflex (Gate 3), Double face		.00 sets	
	1.00m x 4.50 Panaflex (Gate 4 ACC), Single face		.00 sets	
	1.22m x 3.66 Panaflex (Gate 5), Single face	1.	.00 sets	
	3.00m x 4.00 Tarpaulin signage w/ double framing and cut-out stickers letters	1.	.00 sets	

Equipment Manpower		
1 Installer	5.00 days	
2 Helper	5.00 days	
	ESTIMATED DIRECT COST	₽
	ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST	₽
	TOTAL COST OF WORK ITEM II.	₽
AMOUNT IN WORDS :	TOTAL PROJECT COST	P